
COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 4

6 & 7 May 2023
Maitland - NSW

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Mark Hancock

THOR MX1
Top 10 Shootout

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 07/05/23 Started at: 11:44
Event: Q06 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Partly Cloudy - Temp: 14.0C Starters: 9
Track: Good Posted at: 10:57

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 

1 96 Kyle WEBSTER (VIC) / Boost Mobile Honda Racing Honda CRF 450 1:43.301  2 of  5
2 14 Jed BEATON (VIC) / Boost Mobile Honda Racing Honda CRF 450 1:43.376  4 of  4 .075 .075
3 1 Aaron TANTI (QLD) / CDR Yamaha Monster Energy Yamaha YZF 450 1:43.865  4 of  5 .564 .489
4 4 Luke CLOUT (NSW) / CDR Yamaha Monster Energy Yamaha YZF 450 1:44.089  2 of  5 .788 .224
5 5 Kirk GIBBS (QLD) / KTM Racing Team KTM SXF 450 1:45.078  4 of  5 1.777 .989
6 111 Dean FERRIS (QLD) / Brisbane M-cycles Yamaha / Pure 

Possibility Athletes
Yamaha YZF 450 1:45.825  4 of  5 2.524 .747

7 153 Hamish HARWOOD (VIC) / CML KTM / Davy 
Motorsports

KTM SXF 450 1:46.727  4 of  4 3.426 .902

8 47 Todd WATERS (QLD) / Raceline / Husqvarna / Berry 
Sweet Race Team Australia

Husqvarna FC 
450

1:47.912  5 of  5 4.611 1.185

9 440 Jai WALKER (QLD) / KTM Aust. / JPM M-sports / 
Guillotine Boxing Club / Orthotic Solutions / AMX

KTM SXF 450 1:48.421  3 of  4 5.120 .509

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 4

6 & 7 May 2023
Maitland - NSW

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Mark Hancock

THOR MX1
Top 10 Shootout

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 07/05/23 Started at: 11:44
Event: Q06 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Partly Cloudy - Temp: 14.0C Starters: 9
Track: Good Posted at: 10:57

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
1 Aaron TANTI (QLD) 1:47.193 1:45.156 2:02.124 1:43.865 1:44.902
4 Luke CLOUT (NSW) 1:56.938 1:44.089 2:03.306 1:44.220 1:44.624
5 Kirk GIBBS (QLD) 2:00.866 1:46.367 1:50.958 1:45.078 2:06.421
14 Jed BEATON (VIC) 2:09.526 1:44.073 2:17.450 1:43.376
47 Todd WATERS (QLD) 2:06.948 1:48.338 1:49.714 1:48.584 1:47.912
96 Kyle WEBSTER (VIC) 1:59.013 1:43.301 2:03.407 1:56.025 1:44.479
111 Dean FERRIS (QLD) 2:12.830 1:46.531 1:45.967 1:45.825 2:12.787
153 Hamish HARWOOD (VIC) 2:14.239 1:47.498 2:02.546 1:46.727
440 Jai WALKER (QLD) 2:15.299 1:49.185 1:48.421 2:01.225

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 4

6 & 7 May 2023
Maitland - NSW

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Mark Hancock

THOR MX1
Top 10 Shootout

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 07/05/23 Started at: 11:44
Event: Q06 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Partly Cloudy - Temp: 14.0C Starters: 9
Track: Good Posted at: 10:57

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time
1  Aaron TANTI (QLD)  (3rd) 4 38.523 30.927 39.134 1:48.584

1 38.473 30.164 38.556 1:47.193 5 38.829 30.358 38.725 1:47.912
2 37.405 29.982 37.769 1:45.156
3 44.959 34.188 42.977 2:02.124 96  Kyle WEBSTER (VIC)  (1st)
4 37.242 29.446 37.177 1:43.865 1 44.273 32.983 41.757 1:59.013
5 37.373 29.776 37.753 1:44.902 2 36.870 29.079 37.352 1:43.301

3 48.740 34.401 40.266 2:03.407
4  Luke CLOUT (NSW)  (4th) 4 43.853 32.873 39.299 1:56.025

1 42.694 32.915 41.329 1:56.938 5 37.731 29.140 37.608 1:44.479
2 36.680 29.875 37.534 1:44.089
3 48.307 33.417 41.582 2:03.306 111  Dean FERRIS (QLD)  (6th)
4 36.964 29.842 37.414 1:44.220 1 47.744 37.516 47.570 2:12.830
5 37.293 29.709 37.622 1:44.624 2 37.099 30.478 38.954 1:46.531

3 37.170 30.025 38.772 1:45.967
5  Kirk GIBBS (QLD)  (5th) 4 37.643 29.958 38.224 1:45.825

1 44.563 33.902 42.401 2:00.866 5 47.597 38.256 46.934 2:12.787
2 38.144 29.973 38.250 1:46.367
3 37.825 31.646 41.487 1:50.958 153  Hamish HARWOOD (VIC)  (7th)
4 37.248 29.787 38.043 1:45.078 1 45.502 37.563 51.174 2:14.239
5 45.631 37.971 42.819 2:06.421 2 38.540 30.570 38.388 1:47.498

3 42.035 34.363 46.148 2:02.546
14  Jed BEATON (VIC)  (2nd) 4 38.098 30.532 38.097 1:46.727

1 47.247 37.001 45.278 2:09.526
2 36.851 29.776 37.446 1:44.073 440  Jai WALKER (QLD)  (9th)
3 49.110 43.442 44.898 2:17.450 1 45.314 38.344 51.641 2:15.299
4 36.526 30.343 36.507 1:43.376 2 39.118 31.347 38.720 1:49.185

3 38.577 31.104 38.740 1:48.421
47  Todd WATERS (QLD)  (8th) 4 41.398 34.491 45.336 2:01.225

1 41.501 36.647 48.800 2:06.948
2 38.418 30.769 39.151 1:48.338
3 39.765 30.886 39.063 1:49.714

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 4

6 & 7 May 2023
Maitland - NSW

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Mark Hancock

THOR MX1
Top 10 Shootout

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 07/05/23 Started at: 11:44
Event: Q06 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Partly Cloudy - Temp: 14.0C Starters: 9
Track: Good Posted at: 10:57

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:54.998 1 Aaron TANTI (QLD) Yamaha YZF 450 1:47.193 1
3:40.154 1 Aaron TANTI (QLD) Yamaha YZF 450 1:45.156 2
3:51.250 4 Luke CLOUT (NSW) Yamaha YZF 450 1:44.089 2
3:53.700 96 Kyle WEBSTER (VIC) Honda CRF 450 1:43.301 2

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 4

6 & 7 May 2023
Maitland - NSW

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Mark Hancock

THOR MX1
Top 10 Shootout

PROVISIONAL BEST PARTIAL TIMES
Date: 07/05/23 Started at: 11:44
Event: Q06 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Partly Cloudy - Temp: 14.0C Starters: 9
Track: Good Posted at: 10:57

Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 LAP
Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest
1 J. BEATON 36.526 K. WEBSTER 29.079 J. BEATON 36.507 J. BEATON 1:42.809 1:43.376
2 L. CLOUT 36.680 A. TANTI 29.446 A. TANTI 37.177 K. WEBSTER 1:43.301 1:43.301
3 K. WEBSTER 36.870 L. CLOUT 29.709 K. WEBSTER 37.352 L. CLOUT 1:43.803 1:44.089
4 D. FERRIS 37.099 J. BEATON 29.776 L. CLOUT 37.414 A. TANTI 1:43.865 1:43.865
5 A. TANTI 37.242 K. GIBBS 29.787 K. GIBBS 38.043 K. GIBBS 1:45.078 1:45.078
6 K. GIBBS 37.248 D. FERRIS 29.958 H. HARWOOD 38.097 D. FERRIS 1:45.281 1:45.825
7 H. HARWOOD 38.098 T. WATERS 30.358 D. FERRIS 38.224 H. HARWOOD 1:46.727 1:46.727
8 T. WATERS 38.418 H. HARWOOD 30.532 J. WALKER 38.720 T. WATERS 1:47.501 1:47.912
9 J. WALKER 38.577 J. WALKER 31.104 T. WATERS 38.725 J. WALKER 1:48.401 1:48.421

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 4

6 & 7 May 2023
Maitland - NSW

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Mark Hancock

THOR MX1
Combined Qualifying & Top 10 Shootout
PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION

Date: 07/05/23 Posted at: 10:57
Event Event Fastest

Pos No Name Machine Q04  Q06  Lap  
1 96 Kyle WEBSTER (VIC) / Boost Mobile Honda Racing Honda CRF 450 1:42.919 1:43.301 1:43.301
2 14 Jed BEATON (VIC) / Boost Mobile Honda Racing Honda CRF 450 1:43.845 1:43.376 1:43.376
3 1 Aaron TANTI (QLD) / CDR Yamaha Monster Energy Yamaha YZF 450 1:42.872 1:43.865 1:43.865
4 4 Luke CLOUT (NSW) / CDR Yamaha Monster Energy Yamaha YZF 450 1:43.064 1:44.089 1:44.089
5 5 Kirk GIBBS (QLD) / KTM Racing Team KTM SXF 450 1:43.136 1:45.078 1:45.078
6 111 Dean FERRIS (QLD) / Brisbane M-cycles Yamaha / Pure Possibility Athletes Yamaha YZF 450 1:43.955 1:45.825 1:45.825
7 153 Hamish HARWOOD (VIC) / CML KTM / Davy Motorsports KTM SXF 450 1:45.197 1:46.727 1:46.727
8 47 Todd WATERS (QLD) / Raceline / Husqvarna / Berry Sweet Race Team 

Australia
Husqvarna FC 450 1:45.066 1:47.912 1:47.912

9 440 Jai WALKER (QLD) / KTM Aust. / JPM M-sports / Guillotine Boxing Club / 
Orthotic Solutions / AMX

KTM SXF 450 1:44.633 1:48.421 1:48.421

10 145 Maximus PURVIS (VIC) / WBR / Yamaha / Bulk Nutrients Yamaha YZF 450 1:44.939 1:44.939
11 24 Brett METCALFE (SA) / Penrite / GO24 / 3D Siteworx / Whitehaul Racing 

Team
KTM SXF 450 1:46.472 1:46.472

12 8 Zachary WATSON (QLD) / Moto 1 M-c / Honda M-c Aust. / Fly Racing Aust. / 
Guts Seats / Dunlop

Honda CRF 450 1:46.769 1:46.769

13 62 Dylan WOOD (NSW) / Honda Ride Red / Chris Woods Perform. / Gromor / 
Pirelli Link Internl / Fly Racing

Honda CRF 450 1:47.773 1:47.773

14 38 Bryce OGNENIS (VIC) / Worxx Carpentry / SPMX / Xtreme MX / SWS KTM SXF 450 1:47.969 1:47.969
15 81 Joel EVANS (QLD) / MX Store / Brisbane M-c / Bluefin LED / UNIT / Maxxis / 

Motorex / LR110 / Airoh
Honda CRF 450 1:48.078 1:48.078

16 72 Regan DUFFY (VIC) / GasGas Aust. / Berrysweet Strawberry Farms / 
Wearelusty / Oakley / Cti

GasGas MC 450 1:48.858 1:48.858

17 237 Joshua WHITEHEAD (NSW) / KTM Newcastle / WP Newcastle / Foxhead 
Aust. / Craig Anderson Racing

KTM SXF 450 1:48.914 1:48.914

18 29 Jye DICKSON (NSW) / KTM Newcastle / WP Newcastle / Chris Woods 
Perform. / TroyLee Designs

GasGas MC 450 1:49.069 1:49.069

19 162 Luke ZIELINSKI (QLD) / Roo Systems Racing / Northstar Yamaha / Pumpit 
Personal Training / 6D Helmets

Yamaha YZF 450 1:49.250 1:49.250

20 17 Cory WATTS (VIC) / Scrivens Honda / Callum Morrison Constructions / RRS / 
JMM / PBI Sprockets

Honda CRF 450 1:49.315 1:49.315

21 23 Levi ROGERS (QLD) / Caloundra M-cycle Centre / BSMX / ATR Suspension /  
Thor Mx Aus / Spy

Yamaha YZF 450 1:49.399 1:49.399

22 84 Siegah WARD (SA) / Ride Red Privateer Program / Seamaydence / AEC / 
Performance Moto

Honda CRF 450 1:49.985 1:49.985

23 202 Connor ROSSANDICH (NSW) / New Image Landscapes / Fist / Fox / Ryno 
Power / Readman Civil

KTM SXF 450 1:50.266 1:50.266

24 28 Cooper HOLROYD (NSW) / MX Express / Quickshift / Alpinestars / Truckserv / 
Apro M-sport / Costanzo

Yamaha YZF 450 1:50.663 1:50.663



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 4

6 & 7 May 2023
Maitland - NSW

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Mark Hancock

THOR MX1
Combined Qualifying & Top 10 Shootout
PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION

Date: 07/05/23 Posted at: 10:57
Event Event Fastest

Pos No Name Machine Q04  Q06  Lap  
25 49 Cody O'LOAN (QLD) / Moto1 M-cycles / Fox Racing / Motorex / Dunlop / Bell 

Helmets / Alpinestars
KTM SXF 450 1:51.323 1:51.323

26 215 Liam JACKSON (NSW) / Mudgee Powersports / DMK  Designs / Oates MX / 
Costanzo Perform.

GasGas MC 450 1:51.751 1:51.751

27 40 Kye ORCHARD (QLD) / Brisbane M-c / J&M Orchard Carpentry / Fly / 
McLeods / Link / MXRP / Bribie Sand

Kawasaki KX 450 1:52.042 1:52.042

28 168 Zhane DUNLOP (QLD) / Brisbane M-cycles / Beachside Air / Wet Trade 
Industries / GRF Label / Costanzo

Yamaha YZF 450 1:52.587 1:52.587

29 32 Joel CIGLIANO (NSW) / Mick Muldoon M-cycles / Pro-Moto Suspension / 
Rekluse / Bolt Racewear

Kawasaki KX 450 1:52.704 1:52.704

30 12 John DARROCH (WA) / Cullys Yamaha Yamaha YZF 450 1:51.798 1:51.798
31 42 Brock NINNESS (NSW) / Team NAMI KTM SXF 450 1:53.425 1:53.425
32 44 Cody SCHAT (QLD) / MXRP / Fly / Bridgestone / Castrol / 6D Helmets / PJS 

Transport
GasGas MC 450 1:53.815 1:53.815

33 56 Riley STEPHENS (NSW) / Honda Genuine Ride Red Honda CRF 450 1:54.529 1:54.529
34 82 Cooper NICHOLSON (NSW) / Apro M-sports / Fraser M-cycles / Pro Image 

Graphics / VP Fuels
GasGas MC 450 1:53.241 1:53.241

35 331 Jackson MITCHELL (NSW) / Maitland M-c / East Cessnock Bowling Club / 
Heddon Greta  Hotel / Nail It Constr.

GasGas MC 450 1:54.825 1:54.825

36 9 Nathan BROCHTRUP (NSW) / DK Heavy Plant / JMG / Bolt Everywhere / Pro 
Moto / Incite / Peelys Excav.

Suzuki RMZ 450 1:55.856 1:55.856

37 59 Aaron PARKER (NSW) / Cessnock Carpet Court / Chris Watson M-c / ANA 
Industries / Incite Graphics

Yamaha YZF 450 1:56.593 1:56.593

38 98 Blake WALDON (NSW) / Two Wheel Obsession / MSC Products / McLeod 
Accessories

Yamaha YZF 450 1:58.700 1:58.700

39 33 Bryson CHERRETT (NSW) / Pro Moto Susp. / Hunter Valley M-sports / Incite 
graphics / Singleton Radiator

KTM SXF 450 1:59.043 1:59.043

***  ALL RIDERS QUALIFY  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 4

6 & 7 May 2023
Maitland - NSW

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Mark Hancock

THOR MX1
Moto 2 & Moto 3

PROVISIONAL GATE PICK
Date: 07/05/23 Started at: 11:44
Event: Q06 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Partly Cloudy - Temp: 14.0C Starters: 9
Track: Good Posted at: 10:57

Pos No Name Time  
1 96 Kyle WEBSTER (VIC) 1:43.301
2 14 Jed BEATON (VIC) 1:43.376
3 1 Aaron TANTI (QLD) 1:43.865
4 4 Luke CLOUT (NSW) 1:44.089
5 5 Kirk GIBBS (QLD) 1:45.078
6 111 Dean FERRIS (QLD) 1:45.825
7 153 Hamish HARWOOD (VIC) 1:46.727
8 47 Todd WATERS (QLD) 1:47.912
9 440 Jai WALKER (QLD) 1:48.421
10 145 Maximus PURVIS (VIC) 1:44.939
11 24 Brett METCALFE (SA) 1:46.472
12 8 Zachary WATSON (QLD) 1:46.769
13 62 Dylan WOOD (NSW) 1:47.773
14 38 Bryce OGNENIS (VIC) 1:47.969
15 81 Joel EVANS (QLD) 1:48.078
16 72 Regan DUFFY (VIC) 1:48.858
17 237 Joshua WHITEHEAD (NSW) 1:48.914
18 29 Jye DICKSON (NSW) 1:49.069
19 162 Luke ZIELINSKI (QLD) 1:49.250
20 17 Cory WATTS (VIC) 1:49.315
21 23 Levi ROGERS (QLD) 1:49.399
22 84 Siegah WARD (SA) 1:49.985
23 202 Connor ROSSANDICH (NSW) 1:50.266
24 28 Cooper HOLROYD (NSW) 1:50.663
25 49 Cody O'LOAN (QLD) 1:51.323
26 215 Liam JACKSON (NSW) 1:51.751
27 40 Kye ORCHARD (QLD) 1:52.042
28 168 Zhane DUNLOP (QLD) 1:52.587
29 32 Joel CIGLIANO (NSW) 1:52.704
30 12 John DARROCH (WA) 1:51.798
31 42 Brock NINNESS (NSW) 1:53.425
32 44 Cody SCHAT (QLD) 1:53.815
33 56 Riley STEPHENS (NSW) 1:54.529
34 82 Cooper NICHOLSON (NSW) 1:53.241
35 331 Jackson MITCHELL (NSW) 1:54.825
36 9 Nathan BROCHTRUP (NSW) 1:55.856
37 59 Aaron PARKER (NSW) 1:56.593
38 98 Blake WALDON (NSW) 1:58.700
39 33 Bryson CHERRETT (NSW) 1:59.043



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 4

6 & 7 May 2023
Maitland - NSW

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Mark Hancock

THOR MX1
Top 10 Shootout

PROVISIONAL RACE INFORMATION
Date: 07/05/23 Started at: 11:44
Event: Q06 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Partly Cloudy - Temp: 14.0C Starters: 9
Track: Good Posted at: 10:57

Time Description
10:44:59 Event Start
10:53:06 Chequered Flag
10:55:05 Event Finish
The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


